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| Plantation  ingluding  soii  and
moisture Conservation works as
per norms of forest department
surrounding the lease hold

3.00

et
¥iom
51

| %o

REE T

i
Year

5.00

Total

£0.00

Remarks

Silvicultural Operation on degraded
forest Land and cut back in rooted
waste

2.00

.00

2.00

2.00

Habitat Management Eradication of
unwanted species in buffer Zone
area, Fire Protection work including
wages for fire watchman, Creation
of Fire line etc. surrounding lease
hold and in buffer area.

250

2.50

.50

2.50

10.00

Monitoring - One Staff of forest
department to monitor movement
of wild life, encroachment, illicit
cutting poaching, fire ete. induding
Salary of 1 staff

3.00 P 3.00

3.00

12.00

Construction of water holes, their
maintenance and .,p!tt'?ﬂln; (One
per Annum]

10.00

10.00

10.00

10.00

Eco-development  activities
poultry, piggery, bee keeping etc. -

ke |

5.00

5.00

5.00

20.00

Vocational Tralning to weaker
section, females, old persons and
minors of the surrounding villages
in three centre in

3.00

3.00

of the mining lease @ 50000/- per
centre.

3.00

12.00

-

Velerinary camp for immunization

veterinary sataff. *

—2.00
of Cattle with the help of block |

.00

2.00

2.00

8.00

Awareness Programme induding

250

2.50

Signages, distribution of Pamphlets
rélated to wild fife conservation
etc.

10.00

Provision for conservation of
Biodiversity among flora and fauna
of the area B Preparation of

Biodiversity ul_kter

PN

'20.00

0.00

0.00

20.00

ot
be deposited

as this work Is o
be done by Bio-

management
committees
[BMC's}
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55.00

3500

35.00

35.00

160.00
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CCeachrs setifgers, | Poaceae Thers -
| Crmbopesan Jwarn. s, | Cyperaceas Hemcrptophyte i
JLpners atrdatic —— | Cyflerhcess Therophyte }
| CHperus ices _ | Cyperacess Therophyte T
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Annegune - £

Self Help Group (SH6s) , Kudag

No. of SHGs

No of Beneficiaries

No of group linked with bank
Average Saving / Group — Rs. 10,000 -

Facility provided to groups

Groups engaged in income generation
activities

12

120

12

Rs. 10,000/-

Register, Passbook, Dari, Sewing Machine,
Income Generation training and other
exposure programme like linkages with
bank and training with NRLM

12

| e bt
Agent of Mines
Samn

Diwvislon

Himdakco Ind ystnes Lig
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Annexure -D

"tl"le of one small old inactive OB dump stabilized by vegetation with suitable native |
species at Kudag Lease
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Hindalco Industries Lid.

Mines Division Samri Annexure - E
Kudag Bauxite Mines Samri Bauxite Mines Tatijharia Bauxite Mines Total
Year
Mo.of Sapling | Areain hect. | Mo.of Sapling | Areain hect. | No.of Sapling Area in hect. | Mo.of Sapling | Area in hect.

1008-00 200 0.1 0 a 0 Q a00 0.1
1998-00 7000 2.58 0 0 o ] T000 2.58
2000-01 7500 32 0 V] D 0 THO0 321
2001-02 10000 501 0 0 0 ] 10000 501
2002-03 4000 1.56 3800 244 ] a 7800 4
2003-04 4200 2.57 5500 251 1] 0 9700 538
2004-05 6750 28 8222 248 2000 1 16972 6.7
2005-06 800 0.5 11100 38 700 4 20600 T
2006-07 4540 2 16510 6,884 8190 33 29640 12.184
2007-08 2950 13 18880 175 6390 25 28220 11.55
2008-0% 32200 12.72 5000 247 3000 15 40200 16.69
2009-10 15700 6.20 15100 6.00 7850 320 3IBE50 15.40
2010-11 1500 0.600 18325 7.200 8750 3.400 28575 11.200
2011-12 anis 1.200 11575 4 B0 3370 1.360 174960 7.160
2012-13 12040 0500 12400 5.000 4500 1.800 18200 7.400
2013-14 a50 0.400 700 3.500 4875 2,000 14525 5.900
2014-15 5575 2230 12850 5.150 7750 3,100 26175 10480
2015-16 4000 1.600 10139 4.050 7500 3.000 21639 8650
2016-17 4350 2.800 9110 3.700 5950 2400 189450 B.900
2017-18 2960 1.220 11681 44970 Basa 3.540 23508 89.730
201818 2780 1.410 14730 7.900 19967 7.990 AZ4TT 17.000
2019-20 2980 1.200 34360 31.590 32715 18.970 70055 51.760

2020-21 {Upto Sep. 20) 4865 2405 36160 16.918 23738 10,819 B4TES 30.142

Total 131155 55.915 269142 129.532 164214 73.379 564511 258.826
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A View of Cultivation of “Ragi” & "Tau” in Kudag Bauxite Mine

Ragi (Maduwa) Cultivation

Tau Cultivation
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Annexure - F

A View of Water recharging pond & well

Water Recharge Pond

Water recharge well
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view of Black top road constructed up to pit head to redu

ce dust problem., ‘
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